Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”), we wish to inform you that Paramount 

Communications Limited (“PCL”) had on August 23, 2023, acquired 1,93,996 (One Lac Ninety-Three 

Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Six) equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/~ (Rupee Ten) each of Valens 

Technologies Private Limited (“VTPL”) at valuation price of Rs. 1,97,87,592/-, resultant became the Wholly 

Owned Subsidiary of the PCL. 

Keeping in view the negative growth and uncertainty about future business prospects and hardships to be